
St Boswells to Edinburgh via Lauder 51

Monday to Saturday From 27th June 2022 From 27th June 2022

Service No 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51

St Boswells, Bus Stance 06:16 07:46 09:16 10:46 12:16 13:46 15:16 16:46 09:30 12:30 15:30
Newtown SBC building 06:19 07:49 09:19 10:49 12:19 13:49 15:19 16:49 09:33 12:33 15:33
Leaderfoot Bridge 06:24 07:54 09:24 10:54 12:24 13:54 15:24 16:54 09:38 12:38 15:38
Earlston Square 06:31 08:01 09:31 11:01 12:31 14:01 15:31 17:01 09:45 12:45 15:45
Lauder, Cross 06:42 08:12 09:42 11:12 12:42 14:12 15:42 17:12 09:56 12:56 15:56
Oxton 06:52 08:22 09:52 11:22 12:52 14:22 15:52 17:22 10:06 13:06 16:06
Fala, Village Access 07:04 08:34 10:04 11:34 13:04 14:34 16:04 17:34 10:18 13:18 16:18
Pathead 07:10 08:40 10:10 11:40 13:10 14:40 16:10 17:40 10:24 13:24 16:24
Edgehead 07:15 08:45 10:15 11:45 13:15 14:45 16:15 17:45 10:29 13:29 16:29
Dalkeith, South Road 07:24 08:54 10:24 11:54 13:24 14:54 16:24 17:54 10:38 13:38 16:38
Danderhall 07:32 09:02 10:32 12:02 13:32 15:02 16:32 18:02 10:46 13:46 16:46
Cameron Toll 07:41 09:11 10:41 12:11 13:41 15:11 16:41 18:11 10:55 13:55 16:55
Commonwealth Pool 07:45 09:15 10:45 12:15 13:45 15:15 16:45 18:15 10:59 13:59 16:59
Chambers Street, Edinburgh 07:54 09:24 10:54 12:24 13:54 15:24 16:54 18:24 11:08 14:08 17:08
Edinburgh, Waterloo Place 08:09 09:39 11:09 12:39 14:09 15:39 17:09 18:39 11:23 14:23 17:23

Service 51 Will not operate on 25, 26 December or 01, 02 January

Cameron Toll
Commonwealth Pool
Chambers Street, Edinburgh
Edinburgh, Waterloo Place

Sunday

Oxton
Fala, Village Access
Pathead
Edgehead
Dalkeith, South Road
Danderhall

Service No

St Boswells, Bus Stance
Newtown SBC building
Leaderfoot Bridge
Earlston Square
Lauder, Cross



Edinburgh to St Boswells via Lauder 51

Monday to Saturday From 27th June 2022 From 27th June 2022

Service No 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51
Trip Note Code MF

Edinburgh, Waterloo Place 08:19 09:49 11:19 12:49 14:19 15:49 17:19 18:49 11:50 14:50 17:50
Commonwealth Pool 08:35 10:05 11:35 13:05 14:35 16:05 17:35 19:05 12:06 15:06 18:06
Cameron Toll 08:38 10:08 11:38 13:08 14:38 16:08 17:38 19:08 12:09 15:09 18:09
Danderhall 08:47 10:17 11:47 13:17 14:47 16:17 17:47 19:17 12:18 15:18 18:18
Dalkeith, Buccleuch Street 08:56 10:26 11:56 13:26 14:56 16:26 17:56 19:26 12:27 15:27 18:27
Edgehead 09:05 10:35 12:05 13:35 15:05 16:35 18:05 19:35 12:36 15:36 18:36
Pathead 09:10 10:40 12:10 13:40 15:10 16:40 18:10 19:40 12:41 15:41 18:41
Fala, Village Access 09:16 10:46 12:16 13:46 15:16 16:46 18:16 19:46 12:47 15:47 18:47
Oxton 09:28 10:58 12:28 13:58 15:28 16:58 18:28 19:58 12:59 15:59 18:59
Lauder, Cross 08:01 09:38 11:08 12:38 14:08 15:38 17:08 18:38 20:08 13:09 16:09 19:09
Earlston Square 08:12 09:49 11:19 12:49 14:19 15:49 17:19 18:49 20:19 13:20 16:20 19:20
Leaderfoot Bridge 08:17 09:54 11:24 12:54 14:24 15:54 17:24 18:54 20:24 13:25 16:25 19:25
Newtown SBC building 08:22 09:59 11:29 12:59 14:29 15:59 17:29 18:59 20:29 13:30 16:30 19:30
St Boswells, Bus Stance 08:25 10:02 11:32 13:02 14:32 16:02 17:32 19:02 20:32 13:33 16:33 19:33

Trip Note Codes
MF - Operates on Monday to Friday Only

Service 51 Will not operate on 25, 26 December or 01, 02 January

Leaderfoot Bridge

St Boswells, Bus Stance

Edgehead
Pathead
Fala, Village Access
Oxton
Lauder, Cross
Earlston Square

Newtown SBC building

Dalkeith, Buccleuch Street

Service No

Edinburgh, Waterloo Place
Commonwealth Pool
Cameron Toll
Danderhall

Sunday


